Rockmount Golf Club

Gents Open Stroke
Printed: 19 June 2022

Competition Result

Competition played on 18 June 2022 at Rockmount (Rockmount).

Full Net Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

1 Declan McGrady 86 -19 =67 Overall Winner
Club Member

2 David Osborne 85-17 =68 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

3 Christopher Barr 79-11=68
Club Member

4  George Wilson 94 -25=69 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

5 Mark Hughes 91-22=69 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

6  Colin Russell 80-11=69
Club Member

7 Mark Kyle 88-18=70 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

8  Sam Dorman 76-06=70 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

9 Frank McCourt 90-20=70 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

10 Trevor Leaker 95-25=70 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

11 Albert Wong 92-22=70 Last Six Holes
Club Member

12 David Turner 72-02=70 Lowest Gross Score
Club Member

13 Andrew Hollywood 87-16=71 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

14 Stephen Laverty 81-10=71 Last Six Holes
Club Member

15 Eamon Mulvenna 95-24=71 Last Six Holes
Balmoral

16  Tony Wilson 99-28=71 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

17 Christopher Reid 101-30=71
Club Member

18 Kenneth Keane 89-17=72 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

19 Gerry McGinnity 90-18=72 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

20 Neil Dunlop 88-16=72 Last Nine Holes
Club Member

21 Andrew Simpson 87-15=72

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14 Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40 Page 1 of 7



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Club Member
William Stewart
Club Member

Simon Gray

Club Member

John Patterson
Club Member

John Monteverde
Club Member
Francis Ward
Club Member

David Cleland
Club Member

Enda Cunningham
Club Member

John Leathem
Lisburn

Jimmy Robinson
Club Member

Gerry McSorley
Club Member

Mark Andrews
Club Member
Lorcan McCoy
Club Member

Kevin Smylie
Club Member

Gerry McLaughlin
Club Member

Derek Andrews
Club Member
Michael Carson
Club Member
Richard Simpson
Club Member

Brian Heading
Club Member

Peter Loughins
Club Member

Kevin Stevens
Club Member
Jonathan Hanna
Club Member
Richard Fitzsimons
Club Member
Thomas McCreery
Club Member

John Dickson
Club Member
Michael Patmore
Club Member

Adam Douds
Club Member
Douglas Bain
Club Member

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14

95-22=73
83-10=73
90-17=73
90-17=73
83-10=73
87-13=74
87-13=74
84-10=74
79-05=74
84-10=74
97-23=74
77-03=74
91-17=74
104-30=74
90-15=75
87-12=75
87-12=75
93-18=75
88-13=75
92-17=75
85-10=75
97-22=75
90-15=75
80-04 =76
88-12=76
78-02=76
96 -20 = 76

Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 2 of 7



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Niall Marshall

Club Member

Colin Henderson
Club Member

Conall Early

Club Member
Dessie Reid

Club Member

Brian Foley

Club Member

Arthur Hollywood
Club Member

Colin McNeill

Club Member
Charles Lally

Club Member

Paul Touhey

Club Member

Jim Brittain

Club Member

David Whitten
Club Member

Darren Majury
Hilton Templepatrick
Lawrence Murdock
Club Member
Russell Jamison
Club Member

Henry Moore

Club Member
Stephen Orr

Club Member

Neil Harrison

Club Member

Billy Beattie

Club Member
Thomas Crawford
Club Member

Bob McClean

Club Member

Lance. Walker
Club Member
Thomas McCauley
Club Member

Bill McBrien

Club Member
Christopher Duggan
Club Member

Kieran Murray
Club Member

Owen Flynn

Club Member

Frank McWilliams
Club Member
Michael Bell

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14

89-13=76
80-04=76
86-10=76
97 -21=76
87-11=76
101-25=76
104 -28=76
89-13=76
95-19=76
95-19=76
96 -20=76
88-12=76
86-09=77
96 -19=77
87-10=77
87-10=77
92-15=77
103-26=77
80-03=77
95-18=77
103-26=77
95-18=77
94-16=78
86-08=78
98-20=78
83-05=78
105-27=78
82-03=79

Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 3 of 7



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Holywood

Richard Weir
Club Member
Paddy Carville
Club Member
Jonathan Grayson
Club Member
Kenneth Duke
Club Member

Joe Forde

Club Member
Stephen Clarke
Club Member
Gareth Poole
Club Member
Charlie Collins
Club Member
Robert Patterson
Club Member

Paul Fee

Club Member

Neill Jamison
Club Member

John McClune
Club Member
Thomas Mearns
Club Member

John Ogle

Club Member

Paul Mearns
Club Member
Eamon McKinney
Club Member
David Patterson
Club Member
Edmund McDonald
Club Member

John McGrath
Club Member

Sean Connor
Belvoir Park

Harry Scott

Club Member
Frank Wallace
Club Member

Charles McCausland

Club Member

Mark Stewart

Club Member
Richard McCall
Club Member
Steven McCready
Club Member

Paul Young

Club Member

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14

91-12=79
94-15=79
89-10=79
91-12=79
95-16=79
100-21=79
88-09=79
87-08=79
97 -18=T79
88 -08 = 80
101-21=80
103 -23 =80
95-15=80
100 -20 = 80
92-12=80
97 -17 =80
92-12=80
90-10=280
101-21=80
102 -21 =81
107 - 26 = 81
103 -22 =81
101 -20 =81
95-14 =81
92 -10 = 82
87 - 05 =82
101 -19 = 82

Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Joseph Sweeney
Club Member
Gordon Goodfellow
Club Member

Neil Gowdy

Club Member

Stuart Thompson
Club Member
Matthew McCauley
Club Member

David Shuttleworth
Club Member
Warren Douglas
Silloth on Solway
Luke McCaughan
Club Member

Glenn Willis

Club Member
Rodney Allen
Club Member

Jerry McWilliams
Club Member
Richard Foreman
Club Member
William Blyth
Club Member
James Brannigan
Club Member

Martin Lawther
Club Member

Tom Sloan

Club Member

Brian Hanna

Club Member

Kyle Sinclair

Club Member

Scott Dickson
Club Member
Brendan McCabe
Club Member
Patrick Lawlor
Club Member

Gary James Campbell

Lisburn

Tony Malone
Club Member

Pat Dixon

Club Member
James Adams
Club Member
Paul Carswell
Club Member
Colin Childs
Club Member
Eddie Davidson

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14

94 -12 =82
93-11=282
97 -15=82
88 - 06 = 82
85-03 =282
102 -19=283
90 - 07 = 83
89 -06 =83
99-15=84
106 -22 =84
107 -22=85
103 -18=85
97 -10 =87
104 - 16 = 88
100 -12 =88
112-24 =88
101-13=88
125-36 =89
106 - 16 =90
114 -24=90
115-25=90
119 -26 =93
129 -35=94
111-17=94
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return

Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Hole

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 5 of 7



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

Club Member

- Thomas Delaney No Return
Club Member

- Herbert Donnelly No Return
Club Member

- Paul Duggan No Return
Club Member

- Thomas Gibson No Return
Club Member

- Andrew Glass No Return
Club Member

- Martin Magennis No Return
Club Member

- John Malanaphy No Return
Club Member

- John Martin No Return
Club Member

- Michael McGivern No Return
Club Member

- Alfred McKelvie No Return
Club Member

- Neill McKibbin No Return
Club Member

- Gregg Sterritt No Return
Club Member

- Peter Brown No Return
Club Member

- Robert Burns No Return
Club Member

- David Bailie No Return
Club Member

- Frank McWilliams No Return
Club Member

- Philip Gray No Return
Club Member

- Patrick McKenna No Return
Club Member

- Andrew Carberry No Return
Club Member

- Robert Carlisle No Return
Club Member

- Robert Fitzsimmons No Return
Club Member

- Bob Graham No Return
Club Member

- Phillip Grattan No Return
Club Member

- Michael Ravey No Return
Club Member

- Ethan Leaker No Return
Club Member

- Thomas Leaker No Return
Club Member

- Ben O'Reilly No Return
Club Member

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14 Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40 Page 6 of 7



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

Philip Greenwood No Return
Club Member
- Matthew Irwin No Return
Club Member
Andrew McClure No Return
Club Member
Conor O'Reilly No Return
Club Member
Rodney Rankin No Return
Club Member
Alex Thompson No Return
Club Member
John Gribbon No Return
Club Member
Stephen Anderson No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member
Brian Hasson No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member
- Raymond Jackson No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member
Andrew Keane No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member
Corey Davey No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member

Number of Cards Processed = 170

Competition Format:

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.
Competitors playing from different sets of Tees. To provide equitable handicapping, Playing Handicaps were adjusted
by +0.5 for Ladies (Red Tees).

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Twos:

There were 13 Twos recorded:

Hole
Frank McWilliams 3
David Bailie 9
Christopher Barr 9
Thomas Crawford 9
Neil Gowdy 9
Simon Gray 9
Andrew McClure 9
Alex Thompson 9
Derek Andrews 12
Luke McCaughan 12
John Monteverde 12
John Malanaphy 16
Declan McGrady 16

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14 Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40 Page 7 of 7



