Rockmount Golf Club

Gents Open Stroke

Printed: 19 June 2022

COLF CLUB

Competition Result

Competition played on 18 June 2022 at Rockmount (Rockmount).

Full Net Result

Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
1	Declan McGrady	86 - 19 = 67	Overall Winner	
	Club Member			
2	David Osborne	85 - 17 = 68		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
3	Christopher Barr	79 - 11 = 68		
	Club Member			
4	George Wilson	94 - 25 = 69		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
5	Mark Hughes	91 - 22 = 69		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
6	Colin Russell	80 - 11 = 69		
	Club Member			
7	Mark Kyle	88 - 18 = 70		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
8	Sam Dorman	76 - 06 = 70		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
9	Frank McCourt	90 - 20 = 70		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
10	Trevor Leaker	95 - 25 = 70		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
11	Albert Wong	92 - 22 = 70		Last Six Holes
	Club Member			
12	David Turner	72 - 02 = 70	Lowest Gross Score	
	Club Member			
13	Andrew Hollywood	87 - 16 = 71		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
14	Stephen Laverty	81 - 10 = 71		Last Six Holes
	Club Member			
15	Eamon Mulvenna	95 - 24 = 71		Last Six Holes
	Balmoral			
16	Tony Wilson	99 - 28 = 71		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
17	Christopher Reid	101 - 30 = 71		
	Club Member			
18	Kenneth Keane	89 - 17 = 72		Last Nine Holes
10	Club Member			I OF III
19	Gerry McGinnity	90 - 18 = 72		Last Nine Holes
20	Club Member	20 10		I and NEW TEST
20	Neil Dunlop	88 - 16 = 72		Last Nine Holes
21	Club Member	07 45. 70		
21	Andrew Simpson	87 - 15 = 72		

HandicapMaster® v11.0.14 Created: 19 June 2022 11:55:40 Page 1 of 7

22	Club Member	05 00 50	Last Nine Halas
22	William Stewart	95 - 22 = 73	Last Nine Holes
22	Club Member	00 40 70	Last Nine Halas
23	Simon Gray	83 - 10 = 73	Last Nine Holes
2.4	Club Member	00 47 70	Last Civ Halas
24	John Patterson	90 - 17 = 73	Last Six Holes
25	Club Member	00 47 - 72	Last Nine Holes
23	John Monteverde	90 - 17 = 73	Last Nine Holes
26	Club Member	02 40 - 72	
26	Francis Ward	83 - 10 = 73	
27	Club Member	07 42 - 74	Last Six Holes
27	David Cleland	87 - 13 = 74	Last SIX Holes
28	Club Member	07 42 - 74	Last Nine Holes
20	Enda Cunningham	87 - 13 = 74	Last Nille Holes
29	Club Member John Leathem	84 - 10 = 74	Last Nine Holes
29		84 - 10 - 74	Last rane froies
30	Lisburn	79 - 05 = 74	Last Nine Holes
30	Jimmy Robinson	79 - 05 = 74	Last reme froics
31	Club Member	84 - 10 = 74	Last Nine Holes
31	Gerry McSorley	84 - 10 = 74	Last Nine Holes
32	Club Member Mark Andrews	97 - 23 = 74	Last Six Holes
32		91 - 23 - 14	East SIX Holes
33	Club Member	77 - 03 = 74	Last Nine Holes
33	Lorcan McCoy	77 - 03 - 74	Last rane froies
34	Club Member Kevin Smylie	91 - 17 = 74	Last Nine Holes
34	Club Member	51 - 17 - 74	East Pine Holes
35	Gerry McLaughlin	104 - 30 = 74	
33	Club Member	104 - 30 - 74	
36	Derek Andrews	90 - 15 = 75	Last Nine Holes
30	Club Member	30 - 13 - 73	
37	Michael Carson	87 - 12 = 75	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	0. 12 70	
38	Richard Simpson	87 - 12 = 75	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
39	Brian Heading	93 - 18 = 75	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
40	Peter Loughins	88 - 13 = 75	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
41	Kevin Stevens	92 - 17 = 75	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
42	Jonathan Hanna	85 - 10 = 75	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
43	Richard Fitzsimons	97 - 22 = 75	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
44	Thomas McCreery	90 - 15 = 75	
	Club Member		
45	John Dickson	80 - 04 = 76	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
46	Michael Patmore	88 - 12 = 76	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
47	Adam Douds	78 - 02 = 76	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
48	Douglas Bain	96 - 20 = 76	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		

49	Niall Marshall	89 - 13 = 76	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
50	Colin Henderson	80 - 04 = 76	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
51	Conall Early	86 - 10 = 76	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
52	Dessie Reid	97 - 21 = 76	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		T . C' TT 1
53	Brian Foley	87 - 11 = 76	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	404 00 00	I AND III
54	Arthur Hollywood	101 - 25 = 76	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	404 00 -0	I AND III
55	Colin McNeill	104 - 28 = 76	Last Nine Holes
5.	Club Member	00 40 - 70	Last Six Holes
56	Charles Lally	89 - 13 = 76	Last 31x Holes
57	Club Member	05 40 - 70	Last Six Holes
57	Paul Touhey	95 - 19 = 76	Last SIX Holes
58	Club Member Jim Brittain	05 40 - 76	Last Nine Holes
30		95 - 19 = 76	Last Nine Holes
59	Club Member David Whitten	96 - 20 = 76	Last Six Holes
39	Club Member	96 - 20 - 76	Last SIX Holes
60	Darren Majury	88 - 12 = 76	
00	• •	00 - 12 - 76	
61	Hilton Templepatrick Lawrence Murdock	86 - 09 = 77	Last Six Holes
01	Club Member	00 - 03 - 77	2400 511 11010
62	Russell Jamison	96 - 19 = 77	Last Nine Holes
02	Club Member	30 - 13 - 77	
63	Henry Moore	87 - 10 = 77	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	0. 10 11	
64	Stephen Orr	87 - 10 = 77	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	G. 10 1.	
65	Neil Harrison	92 - 15 = 77	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
66	Billy Beattie	103 - 26 = 77	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
67	Thomas Crawford	80 - 03 = 77	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
68	Bob McClean	95 - 18 = 77	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
69	Lance. Walker	103 - 26 = 77	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
70	Thomas McCauley	95 - 18 = 77	
	Club Member		
71	Bill McBrien	94 - 16 = 78	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
72	Christopher Duggan	86 - 08 = 78	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
73	Kieran Murray	98 - 20 = 78	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
74	Owen Flynn	83 - 05 = 78	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
75	Frank McWilliams	105 - 27 = 78	
	Club Member		v
76	Michael Bell	82 - 03 = 79	Last Nine Holes

	Holywood		
77	Richard Weir	91 - 12 = 79	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
78	Paddy Carville	94 - 15 = 79	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
79	Jonathan Grayson	89 - 10 = 79	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
80	Kenneth Duke	91 - 12 = 79	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
81	Joe Forde	95 - 16 = 79	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
82	Stephen Clarke	100 - 21 = 79	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
83	Gareth Poole	88 - 09 = 79	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
84	Charlie Collins	87 - 08 = 79	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
85	Robert Patterson	97 - 18 = 79	
0.6	Club Member		1 (27 11 1
86	Paul Fee	88 - 08 = 80	Last Nine Holes
87	Club Member Neill Jamison	101 - 21 = 80	Last Nine Holes
07	Club Member	101 - 21 - 00	2400 1 440 10100
88	John McClune	103 - 23 = 80	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	100 20 00	
89	Thomas Mearns	95 - 15 = 80	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
90	John Ogle	100 - 20 = 80	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
91	Paul Mearns	92 - 12 = 80	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
92	Eamon McKinney	97 - 17 = 80	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
93	David Patterson	92 - 12 = 80	Last Six Holes
0.4	Club Member	00 40 - 00	Last Nine Holes
94	Edmund McDonald Club Member	90 - 10 = 80	Last Nine Holes
95	John McGrath	101 - 21 = 80	
, ,	Club Member	101 - 21 - 00	
96	Sean Connor	102 - 21 = 81	Last Nine Holes
	Belvoir Park		
97	Harry Scott	107 - 26 = 81	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
98	Frank Wallace	103 - 22 = 81	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
99	Charles McCausland	101 - 20 = 81	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
100	Mark Stewart	95 - 14 = 81	
101	Club Member	00 40 - 00	Lost Wing Well-
101	Richard McCall	92 - 10 = 82	Last Nine Holes
102	Club Member Steven McCready	87 - 05 = 82	Last Nine Holes
102	Club Member	57 - 65 - 62	
103	Paul Young	101 - 19 = 82	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	- · · ·	

104	Joseph Sweeney	94 - 12 = 82	Last Nine Holes
105	Club Member Gordon Goodfellow	93 - 11 = 82	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	33 32	
106	Neil Gowdy	97 - 15 = 82	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
107	Stuart Thompson	88 - 06 = 82	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
108	Matthew McCauley	85 - 03 = 82	
	Club Member		
109	David Shuttleworth	102 - 19 = 83	Last Hole
	Club Member		
110	Warren Douglas	90 - 07 = 83	Last Nine Holes
	Silloth on Solway		
111	Luke McCaughan	89 - 06 = 83	
	Club Member		
112	Glenn Willis	99 - 15 = 84	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
113	Rodney Allen	106 - 22 = 84	
	Club Member		
114	Jerry McWilliams	107 - 22 = 85	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
115	Richard Foreman	103 - 18 = 85	
116	Club Member	07 40 - 07	
116	William Blyth	97 - 10 = 87	
117	Club Member James Brannigan	104 - 16 = 88	Last Nine Holes
11/	Club Member	104 - 10 - 00	Eust Time Troits
118	Martin Lawther	100 - 12 = 88	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
119	Tom Sloan	112 - 24 = 88	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
120	Brian Hanna	101 - 13 = 88	
	Club Member		
121	Kyle Sinclair	125 - 36 = 89	
	Club Member		
122	Scott Dickson	106 - 16 = 90	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
123	Brendan McCabe	114 - 24 = 90	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
124	Patrick Lawlor	115 - 25 = 90	
125	Club Member	440 20 - 02	
123	Gary James Campbell Lisburn	119 - 26 = 93	
126	Tony Malone	129 - 35 = 94	Last Nine Holes
120	Club Member	125 - 66 - 54	
127	Pat Dixon	111 - 17 = 94	
	Club Member	•.	
-	James Adams	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Paul Carswell	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Colin Childs	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Eddie Davidson	No Return	

Club Member

- Thomas Delaney No Return

Club Member

- Herbert Donnelly No Return

 $Club\ Member$

- Paul Duggan No Return

Club Member

- Thomas Gibson No Return

Club Member

- Andrew Glass No Return

Club Member

- Martin Magennis No Return

Club Member

- John Malanaphy No Return

Club Member

- John Martin No Return

Club Member

- Michael McGivern No Return

Club Member

- Alfred McKelvie No Return

Club Member

- Neill McKibbin No Return

 $Club\ Member$

- Gregg Sterritt No Return

Club Member

- Peter Brown No Return

Club Member

- Robert Burns No Return

 $Club\ Member$

- David Bailie No Return

Club Member

- Frank McWilliams No Return

Club Member

- Philip Gray No Return

Club Member

- Patrick McKenna No Return

 $Club\ Member$

- Andrew Carberry No Return

 $Club\ Member$

- Robert Carlisle No Return

Club Member

- Robert Fitzsimmons No Return

Club Member

- Bob Graham No Return

Club Member

- Phillip Grattan No Return

Club Member

- Michael Ravey No Return

Club Member

- Ethan Leaker No Return

Club Member

- Thomas Leaker No Return

Club Member

- Ben O'Reilly No Return

Club Member

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Gents Open Stroke - 18 June 2022

-	Philip Greenwood	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Matthew Irwin	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Andrew McClure	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Conor O'Reilly	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Rodney Rankin	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Alex Thompson	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	John Gribbon	No Return	
	Club Member		
-	Stephen Anderson	No Return	No Score Recorded
	Club Member		
-	Brian Hasson	No Return	No Score Recorded
	Club Member		
-	Raymond Jackson	No Return	No Score Recorded
	Club Member		
-	Andrew Keane	No Return	No Score Recorded
	Club Member		
-	Corey Davey	No Return	No Score Recorded

Number of Cards Processed = 170

Competition Format:

Club Member

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap. Competitors playing from different sets of Tees. To provide equitable handicapping, Playing Handicaps were adjusted by +0.5 for Ladies (Red Tees).

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Twos:

There were 13 Twos recorded:

	Hole
Frank McWilliams	3
David Bailie	9
Christopher Barr	9
Thomas Crawford	9
Neil Gowdy	9
Simon Gray	9
Andrew McClure	9
Alex Thompson	9
Derek Andrews	12
Luke McCaughan	12
John Monteverde	12
John Malanaphy	16
Declan McGrady	16